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(A) Academic Processes

. B.Tech. B.Tech. B.Tech.
S. No. Activity/ Process IV Sem. VI Sem. V111 Sem.
ALl Date of Registration & start of Monday, Monday, Monday, January 08,
regular classes for students February 19, 2024 February 19, 2024 2024
A2 |Orientation programme
Date of submission of Thursday, April 11, 2024
A3 |question papers by faculty Thusday, April 11, 2024 | Friday, 01 March 2024
members to secrecy for 1st
Mid-term
Ad | Mid Term Theory & Monday, April 15, 2022;'220 Saturday, April 20, Monday, April 15, 2024 to | Monday - Wednesday,
Practical Exam Saturday, April 20, 2024 04-06 March 2024
. Upto Tuesday,
A5 gggﬁ\g 2? i;’ta:\:?;‘“fe?;sg(e;m o April 23, 2024 Upto Tuesday, Upto Tuesday,
. ) April 23, 2024 March 13, 14
students in respective classes
Last date of submission of Upto Thursday,
Evaluated Answer Books and April 25, 2024
AG Mark of First Mid-term Upto Thursday, Upto Thursday,
Theory & Practical exam to April 25, 2024 March 15, 64
Exam and Secrecy Cell
respectively
Date of submission of Tuesday, June 04, 2024
A7 question papers by faculty Tuesday, June 04, 2024 Friday, 19 April, 2024
members to secrecy for 2nd
Mid-term
Thursday, Thursday,
A8 |Revision classes June 05, 24 - June 05, 24 - Monday, 15 April, 2024
June Friday 06, 2024 June Friday 06, 2024
A9 |Last Teaching Day Saturday, June 08, 2024 Saturday, June 08, 2024 Wednesday, 24 April

2024




2nd Mid-term theory &

Monday, June 10- Saturday June 15, 2024

Monday, June 10-

Thursday - Saturday, 25 -

ALD Practical Exams Saturday June 15, 2024 27April 2024
_ Monday, June 17- Wednesday June 19, 2024 Monday, June 17- Monday, 29 April, 202_4
All |End-Term Practical Exams to Wednesday, 01 April,
Wednesday June 19, 2024 2024
(B) Events and Activities DATES
B1 |Orientation Program
ICT Tools for Active Learning: Promoting
B2 ICT and Computing Skill Student-Centered Instruction 23 _Feb_2024
B3 Career Counseling
Carrer in Acrtificial intellegence and machine
learning
Career paths in data science: Roles,Skills and
prefessional Development
Natural language processing and text minning:
Extracting insights from text data
Expert lecture on building scalable python
B4 [MoU Activities applications

Emerging trends and challenges of cyber security

loT applications in medical and healthcare settings.

Technology and inovation: Exploring the impact
of emerging technologies on various industries
and professionals




Carrer in Acrtificial intellegence and machine
learning

17 _may 2024
Career paths in data science: Roles,Skills and
prefessional Development
20 _april_2024
Natural language processing and text minning:
Extracting insights from text data
22 april_2024
Expert lecture on building scalable python
B5 |Alumni Session applications
01 may 2024
Emerging trends and challenges of cyber security
10_may 2024
loT applications in medical and healthcare settings.
18 may 2024
Technology and inovation: Exploring the impact
of emerging technologies on various industries
and professionals 10_april_2024
B6 Industrial Visit
B7 Seminar/Webinar
Expert Lecture on: Beyond devices: The Evolution
B8 Expert Talk of Everyday Wearables 27_feb_2024
FDP and Technical Training  |FDP: A comprihensive exploration of cognitronics
Program for Technical by unraveling technologies
B9 Assistant 06-10_Feb 2024
STTP: Microsoft Tools for Creating Effective
B10 Conference Teaching and Learning Environment




Ethical Horizons: Navigating Integrity,
Responsibility, and Impact in Professional

B11 Professional Ethics Practice" 01, April,2024
Human Values and UHV Self-Reflection and Growth: Personal
activity Development through Human Values 30, March,2024
Active Listening and Feedback Skills for
Computer Engineers: Improving Team Dynamics
and Performance
B13 Soft Skill 8, April,2024
Expert Lecture: Gender Equity in
Entrepreneurship and Business: Supporting
Women-Owned Businesses and Closing the
Funding Gap
B14 Gender Equity 13, March,2024
B15 COE Activity
Human Right Day (FIRST
B22 YEAR-10 Dec.)
Professional Societies ACM- FDP, STTP, Expert
B24 Activities Talk, NDLI Session
(C) Holidays
Cl |New Year December 31 - Sunday, January 01, 2024 January Monday 01, 2024-Tuesday 02, 2024
C2 |Makar Sakranti Saturday, January 14, 2024 Saturday, January 14, 2024
C3 |Celebration of Republic Day Thursday, January 26, 2024 Friday, January 26, 2024-Saturday, January 27, 2024
C4 [Holi March 08 — Thursday, March, 09, 2024 Saturday, March 23,2024-Tuesday, March, 26, 2024
C5 |Eid-ul-Fiter Thursday, June 29, 2024 Thursday, April 11,2024-Saturday, April 13, 2024
C6 |Ambedkar Jayanti Saturday, April 13,2024-Sunday, April 14, 2024
C7 |Eid-al-Adha As per RTU Examination Schedule Saturday, June 15,2024-Monday, June 17, 2024




